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all vehicles of such owner who during the current year fails
to pay any installment due within one month after the due
date.

Sec. 2. This act becomes effective November 15,
1961 for the year 1962 and subsequent years.

Approved March 24,1961.

CHAPTER.171—S. F. No. 27
[Not Coded]

An act approving and confirming payments by the state
to counties for fox bounties.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Fox bounties, payments confirmed. All
payments of moneys by the state prior to July 1, 1960, to
the counties in reimbursement of fox bounties are hereby
approved and confirmed.

Approved March 27,1961.

CHAPTER 172—S. F. No. 282
[Coded]

An act relating to the purchase of tree seeds and seed
cones by the department of conservation.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. [89.43] Tree seeds and cones, payments
from appropriations. Notwithstanding any provision of
law to the contrary, out of any moneys appropriated to the
commissioner of conservation for the purchase of, tree seeds
and seed cones the state auditor and the state treasurer shall
pay to the commissioner upon his request not to exceed the
sum of $10,000 in cash at any one time and not to exceed
the sum of $25,000 in any one fiscal year for the purpose of
purchasing tree seeds and seed cones, and the payment there-
for in cash at the time' of delivery. At no time shall the
monies in the hands of the commissioner for this purpose
exceed the sum of $10,000.
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All moneys paid to the commissioner pursuant to this
section shall be deposited by him in a state depository sub-
ject to.withdrawal for disbursement by check for the pur-
poses described by the commissioner or his authorized agent.

The auditor shall prescribe such rules as he deems nec-
essary for the accounting by the commissioner of conserva-
tion of expenditures, made pursuant to this section and may
require an additional bond to cover all moneys delivered to
the commissioner of conservation for disbursement by him
or his authorized agent. Any bond premiums shall be paid
by the commissioner from any moneys available for such
purposes.

Unless the legislature specifically otherwise directs in
any act appropriating money to the commissioner of con-
servation for the division of forestry for the purchase of
tree seeds and seed cones, moneys paid to the commissioner
and unexpended pursuant to the terms of this section shall
not cancel on June 30 of any fiscal year and shall be avail-
able for expenditure in the ensuing fiscal year.

Approved March 27,1961.

CHAPTER 173—S. F. No. 305

An act relating to fur farming; amending Minnesota
Statutes 1957, Section 17.35, Subdivision- 6, as amended.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1957, Section 17.35,
Subdivision 6, as amended by Laws 1959, Chapter 19, Section
1, is amended to read:

Subd. 6. Fur farms licenses. Before any person shall
engage in business as a fur farmer he shall obtain a license
therefor from the commissioner. An application for such li-
cense shall be made to the commissioner in writing, accom-
panied by a fee of $5, stating the name of the applicant,
the description of the premises upon which such business is
to be conducted, the species of the domestic animals to be
maintained and handled thereon, and such further informa-
tion as the commissioner may require. The commissioner
shall grant the application and issue a license after he has
determined that the application is made in good faith and
with intent to carry on the business described in the appli-
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